PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bernd Christiansen	06/05/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citrix Online, LLC.
Street Address:	5385 Hollister Avenue
City:	Santa Barbara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11377913

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)248-4000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: patent@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Leigh John Martinson

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, CALIFORNIA 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2006579-0593 (CTX-216)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leigh J. Martinson

Total Attachments: 2

source=CTX-216-Assignment#page1.tif source=CTX-216-Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 11377

PATENT REEL: 017819 FRAME: 0995

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned **Bernd CHRISTIANSEN**, of Santa Barbara, California; hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Citrix Online, LLC having a place of business at 5385 Hollister Avenue, Santa Barbara, CA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, his/her entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries; in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DYNAMICALLY ALTERING VIDEOCONFERENCE BIT RATES AND LAYOUT BASED ON PARTICIPANT ACTIVITY" filed March 16, 2006, and given serial number 11/377,913, in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination or other application for Letters Patent which has been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; by executing all rightful declarations, oaths, assignments and other papers; by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to him/her relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE. Each of the undersigned also hereby appoints ASSIGNEE as its common agent for purposes of prosecuting international patent applications and any material patent applications for which such common agency is recognized.

Hereby requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by him/her, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by him/her.

U.S.S.N.: 11/377,913 Attorney Docket No.: 2006579-0593
Client Reference: CTX-216

Page 1 of 2

in witness whereof, I	hereto set my ha	ınd and seal at		<u> </u>
CA	this _	day of	JUNET/	, 20 <u><i>0</i>6</u> .
			$\sim V \perp$	
		(/	JE)	
		Name: 1	Bernd CHRIS	TIANSEN
STATE OF California				
STATE OF COMMITTEE	SS.			
STATE OF <u>California</u> COUNTY OF <u>Santa</u> Ba	rbara			
Before me this 5	dov. of lay	a // 20	Mé nerconally	anneared
Bernd CHRISTIANSEN kno				
foregoing Assignment and ack				
deed for the purposes therein c				
	NC	ATADV DUDI IC	Lulio	Marriell
JULIE MAXWELL	ľ.	TAKT PUBLIC	Jourse	Maxwell
Commission # 1490205	.	y Commissior	=	
Notary Public - California Santa Barbara County	ž.	•	May	118,2008
My Comm. Expires May 18, 2008	ł			

U.S.S.N.: 11/377,913

RECORDED: 06/21/2006

Attorney Docket No.: 2006579-0593 Client Reference: CTX-216